

2 September 2025

Privatisation by way of scheme of arrangement

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of ENN ENERGY HOLDINGS LTD

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party	Date	Description of relevant securities	Description of products	Nature of dealings	Number of reference securities to which the derivatives relate	Maturity date / closing out date	Reference price	Total amount paid / received	Resultant balance (including those of any person with whom there is an agreement or understanding)
BlackRock, Inc.	1 September 2025	Derivatives	Other types of products	Closing out of a derivative contract	24,400	1 September 2025	\$62.6049	\$195,776.4700	3,265,400
		Derivatives	Other types of products	Closing out of a derivative contract	10,900	1 September 2025	\$62.6078	\$87,453.7700	3,254,500
		Derivatives	Other types of products	Closing out of a derivative contract	1,800	1 September 2025	\$62.5972	\$14,440.4500	3,252,700
		Derivatives	Other types of products	Closing out of a derivative contract	900	1 September 2025	\$62.6472	\$7,233.3400	3,251,800

		Derivatives	Other types of products	Closing out of a derivative contract	13,900	1 September 2025	\$62.5989	\$111,487.7800	3,237,900
		Derivatives	Other types of products	Closing out of a derivative contract	1,500	1 September 2025	\$62.6283	\$12,051.6800	3,236,400
		Derivatives	Other types of products	Closing out of a derivative contract	2,300	1 September 2025	\$62.6337	\$18,482.4600	3,234,100
		Derivatives	Other types of products	Closing out of a derivative contract	2,600	1 September 2025	\$62.6000	\$20,859.7700	3,231,500
		Derivatives	Other types of products	Closing out of a derivative contract	600	1 September 2025	\$62.5833	\$4,812.3000	3,230,900
		Derivatives	Other types of products	Closing out of a derivative contract	19,300	1 September 2025	\$62.6124	\$154,882.2200	3,211,600
		Derivatives	Other types of products	Closing out of a derivative contract	4,900	1 September 2025	\$62.5827	\$39,288.7800	3,206,700
		Derivatives	Other types of products	Closing out of a derivative contract	43,300	1 September 2025	\$62.6021	\$347,408.8000	3,163,400
		Derivatives	Other types of products	Closing out of a derivative contract	86,800	1 September 2025	\$62.6033	\$696,462.0600	3,076,600
		Derivatives	Other types of products	Closing out of a derivative contract	1,100	1 September 2025	\$62.6091	\$8,826.3500	3,075,500
		Derivatives	Other types of products	Closing out of a derivative contract	3,300	1 September 2025	\$62.6250	\$26,515.8800	3,072,200

		Derivatives	Other types of products	Closing out of a derivative contract	9,900	1 September 2025	\$62.6341	\$79,557.1800	3,062,300
		Derivatives	Other types of products	Closing out of a derivative contract	37,500	1 September 2025	\$62.5976	\$2,344,510.3600	3,024,800

End

Note:

BlackRock, Inc. is a Class (6) associate of the Offeree company by virtue of its holdings of ordinary shares in the Offeree company.

Dealings were made for the account of discretionary investment clients.